FORM No. 721 - QUITCLAIM DEED (Individual or Corporate).	
₼ 44995	MTC 36748-P5 Vol. <u>M97</u> Hage 29698
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THE	hat O'CONNOR LIVESTOCK COMPANY, an Orogon company
ENTERPRISES; INC., an inactive Oregon for the consideration hereinafter stated, does be	L. Vandenberg; and FRANCES O'CONNOR Deson Curporation Corporation reby remise, release and quitclaim unto
PARADISE HILL, DEVELOPMENT L.L.C.	roby romise, release and quitclaim unto
in that certain real property with the tenemen	eirs, succesors and assigns all of the grantor's right, title and interest
way appertaining, situated in the County ofK	ts, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any Lamath
All oil, gas, minerals, water, sto material or substances or energies	eam, coal or any other commercially valuable s in and under the following described land, s and excess for mining drilling results in the second
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTI	ION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A" MADE A PART HEREOF.
	INGUISH ALL MINERAL RIGHTS AND THE RIGHT OF DEEDS RECORDED IN VOLUME M74, page 6300 AND RECORDS OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, PERTAINING DNLY.
6	ter en la construction de la const La construction de la construction d La construction de la construction d
m	
a.	
SEP 10	
SEP.	
6	
IF SPACE INSUFFICIEN	T, CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON REVERSE SIDE) Grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
In construing this deed, where the contex changes shall be made so that this deed shall ap In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execut if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to duly authorized thereto by order of its board of d THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBE INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REG BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACOUNT THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBE INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REG BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACOUNT THE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY O PLANING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERT LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS D ORS 30.930. STATE OF OREGON, CO This instrument was by .John. M O'CONNOX. dSXOREGON. COTPORALL OFFICIAL SEAL DARLEEN MAC ARTHUR NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON BY COMMINGSION NO. 0204353	ted this instrument this 15day of 5019, 1997; be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person firectors. ED IN THIS JOHN M. O'CONNOR ETVESTO ULATIONS DVF TAME O'CONNOR, Prostdent, O'CONNOR ETVESTO UNATIONS DVF TAME D. O'CONNOR, Prestdent, FRANCES O'CONNON
O'CONNOR LIVESTOCK COMPANY, et al	
2075. Calhoun	STATE OF OREGON, County of
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	I could that the within instrument
PARADISE HILL DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C. PO Box 223	was received for record on the
Klamath Falls, OR 97601	
Crantse's Name and Address After recording return to (Name, Address, Z(p);	BPACE RESERVED book/reel/volume No on page FOR RECORDER'S USE
PARADISE-HILL DEVELOPMENT.	ment/microfilm/reception No.
PO-Box 223 Klamath-Fallo, OR-97604	Record of Deeds of said County. Witness my hand and seal of
Until requested otherwise send all tax statements to Illame, Address, Zinit	County affixed.
FORMANIA-MANALL, DEVELODMENT T T O	
PARADISE-HILL -DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C.	
РоВон	NANE TITLE By

Deputy

29699

State of	_)	On this the	16th day of	July	19 07
County ofKlamath	> SS.				
				J. Spencer Name of Notary Public	
		the undersi	gned Notary	Public, personal	ly appeared
			James B. O	'Connor	
		V-V	•	s) of Signer(s)	······································
		proved to n	known to me – (ne on the basis rson(s) who ex	OR – of satisfactory evide ecuted the within	ence instrument as
OFFICIAL SEA	200000)	Preside			
PAMELA J SPEN NOTARY PUBLIC-OR	IČER () Egon ()	on hehalf of t		Title(s) of Signer(s)	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG	1363 () 10,2000 ()	to me that the	corporation ex	ecuted it.	acknowledged
	23999J	Witness my h	and and official	seal.	
E		Uum	elux,	rence-	
1.1 1. 1. 1.		ODTIONAL	Signature	of Netary Public	
Though the information in this costi		- OPTIONAL -		 R	IGHT/THUMBPRINT
Though the information in this section document and could prevent fra	udulent removal and	raw, it may prove v reattachment of th	aluable to persons is form to another c	relying on the solution the solution the solution of the solut	Top of thumb here
escription of Attached Docur	nent				
tle or Type of Document:					
	and the second				
ocument Date:	· ·	Nu	mber of Pages:		
			2007020200000 Prod. No.	5171 Reorder:	Call Toll-Free 1-800-87
			20000020000000000000000000000000000000	5171 Roorder:	Call Toll-Free 1-800-87
			Prod. No.	5171 Reorder:	Concentration of the second se
			Prod. No.	5171 Reorder:	Call Tolk-Free 1-800-87
			Prod. No.	5171 Reorder:	Concentration
			20202020202020202020202020202020202020	5171 Reorder:	Call Tolk-Free 1-800-87
ational Notary Association • 8236 Remmat Ava., Pr			Prod. No.		
Case of the second s	O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park	, CA 91309-7184	2000020202000000 Prod. No.	FORMI No. 23-A	
ational Notary Association • 8236 Remmat Ava., Pr	O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park		Prod. No.	FORMI No. 23-A	
TATE OF OREGON, County of	0. Box 7184 • Canoga Park	S.		FORM No. 23—A Steven:-Ness Low Portland, OR 972	CKNOWLEDGMENT. Publishing Co. NI 04 © 1992
ational Notary Association • 8236 Remmat Ava., Pr TATE OF OREGON, County of	C. Box 7184 • Canoga Park	с. СА 91309-7184 s. 1944 de	y of Aug	FORMI No. 23—A Stevens.Ness Low Pontond, OR 972 gust	CKNOWLEDGMENT. Publishing Co. NI © 1992
TATE OF OREGON, County of	C. Box 7184 • Canoga Park	с. СА 91309-7184 s. 1944 de	y of Aug	FORMI No. 23—A Stevens.Ness Low Pontond, OR 972 gust	CKNOWLEDGMENT. Publishing Co. NI © 1992
TATE OF OREGON, County of	C. Box 7184 • Canoga Park	с. СА 91309-7184 s. 1944 de	y of Aug	FORMI No. 23—A Stevens.Ness Low Pontond, OR 972 gust	CKNOWLEDGMENT. Publishing Co. NI © 1992
TATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath BE IT REMEMBEREI, efore me, the undersigned, a MURIEL M. O'COM	Concerning the second s	s. <u>1944</u> de and for the S described in	y of <u>Aug</u> tate of Oregon	FORMI No. 23—A Stevens-Ness Low Pontond, OR 972 gust , personally appear cuted the within in	CKNOWLEDGMENT. Publishing Co. Ni O4 © 1992 , 19 97 ed the within
TATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath BE IT REMEMBEREI, efore me, the undersigned, a MURIEL M. O'COM	Concerning the second s	s. <u>1944</u> de and for the S described in	y of <u>Aug</u> tate of Oregon	FORMI No. 23—A Stevens-Ness Low Pontond, OR 972 gust , personally appear cuted the within in	CKNOWLEDGMENT. Publishing Co. Ni O4 © 1992 , 19 97 ed the within
TATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath BE IT REMEMBEREI, efore me, the undersigned, a MuRIEL M. O'COM	SHE	S. IGHA de and for the S described in executed the TIMONY WHI	y of <u>Aug</u> tate of Oregon and who exec same freely and EREOF, I have	FORM No. 23—A Stevent-Mess Low Portland, OR 972 gust , personally appear cuted the within in d voluntarily. hereunto set my has	CKNOWLEDGMENT. Publishing Co. NL 04 © 1992
National Notary Association + 8236 Remmet Ave., Pr TATE OF OREGON, County of	SHE	S. IGHA de and for the S described in executed the TIMONY WHI	y of <u>Aug</u> tate of Oregon and who exec same freely and EREOF, I have	FORM No. 23—A Stevent-Mess Low Portland, OR 972 gust , personally appear cuted the within in d voluntarily.	Publishing Co. NL 04 © 1992 , 19.97 ed the within strument and nd and affixed
TATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath BE IT REMEMBEREI, efore me, the undersigned, a MURIEL M. O'COM	SHE	S. IGHA de and for the S described in executed the TIMONY WHI	y of <u>Aug</u> tate of Oregon and who exec same freely and EREOF, I have	FORM No. 23—A Stavout.Ness Low Pontond, OR 972 gust , personally appear cuted the within in d voluntarily. hereunto set my has e day and year last o	CKNOW1EDGMENT. Publishing Co. NL 04 © 1992
TATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath BE IT REMEMBEREI, efore me, the undersigned, a MURIEL M. O'COM	SHE	s. 1944 de and for the S described in executed the TIMONY WHI Data	y of <u>Aug</u> tate of Oregon and who exec same freely and EREOF, I have official seal th welc S	FORM No. 23—A Stevent.Ness Low Portlond, OR 972 gust , personally appear cuted the within in d voluntarily. hereunto set my has e day and year last a Notary Pub	cknowledgment. Publishing Co. NL 04 © 1992
TATE OF OREGON, County of Klameth BE IT REMEMBEREI, efore me, the undersigned, a J amed MURIEL M. O'COM nown to me to be the identi cknowledged to me that	SHE	s. 1944 de and for the S described in executed the TIMONY WHI Data	y of <u>Aug</u> tate of Oregon and who exec same freely and EREOF, I have official seal th welc S	FORM No. 23—A Stavout.Ness Low Pontond, OR 972 gust , personally appear cuted the within in d voluntarily. hereunto set my has e day and year last o	cknowledgment. Publishing Co. MI 04 © 1992

÷

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

The NE1/4 SE1/4; SE1/4SW1/4; S1/2 SE1/4; and that portion of Government Lots 4 and 5 lying Southerly and Easterly of the County Road formerly the Dalles-California Highway of Section 31, Township 37 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

That portion of Government Lots 1 and 2 lying East of the State Highway as described in Deed Volume 138 page 81 of Section 1, Township 38 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, SAVING AND EXCEPTING THEREFROM any portion of Upper Lake Garden Tracts, as same is now platted that may lie in said Government Lot 2.

The W1/2 NW1/4 of Section 8, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

The NE1/4 SW1/4 NW1/4; S1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4; N1/2 NW1/4 SW1/4; S1/2 SW1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4; SE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 and the SW1/4 SW1/4 all in Section 5, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

The NE1/4; NW1/4; N1/2 SE1/4; SE1/4 SE1/4, NE1/4 SW1/4 and that portion of Government Lot 1 lying Northeasterly of the County Road, formerly the Dalles-California Highway of Section 6, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon. SAVING AND EXCEPTING that portion conveyed to C.N. Hurtgen by deed executed on November 8, 1943, recorded December 20, 1943, Deed Volume 160 at page 527.

PARCEL 2:

A portion of Government Lot 2 of Section 31, Township 37 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the East-West center line 1,320.33 feet West of the quarter corner common to Sections 31 and 32, Township 37 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, and running thence North 89 degrees 49' West along said center line a distance of 124.22 feet to a point; thence North 1 degree 10' East along the present fence a distance of 1,322.2 feet to a point; thence South 89 degrees 49' East a distance of 141.54 feet to a point; thence South 1 degree 55' West a distance of 1,322.6 feet to the point of beginning.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH :	SS.
--------------------------------------	-----

Filed for record at request of _		t of Amerit	Amerititle		10th
of	Sept.	A.D., 19 <u>97</u> at <u>3:37</u>	o'clockP. N	4., and duly recorded in V	
		of Deeds	on Page	e <u>29698</u> .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FEE	\$40.00		By	Bernetha G. Letsch, Cou	